

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1396
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Bohanan” and substitute “Delegates Bohanan, O’Donnell, and Wood”; and in line 20, strike “THE” and substitute “THIS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike “TITLE” and substitute “SUBTITLE”.